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Community Resource Guide All Counties

ALL COUNTIES

Aging and Disability Resource Center - a specialty resource and counseling center to
provide easier access to services and support for individuals who are elderly and/or those with

disabilities.
Barren River Area Agency on 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Aging and Independent Living Bradd.org

Center for Accessible Living - a resource center for people with disabilities. Provides
information, advocacy, and services that create opportunities for people with disabilities to live as
independently as possible. Services may also include transition services, business services, and
technical assistance.

Disability Resource Center 270-599-0911

Calky.org

Community Action of Southern Kentucky - provides a range of human services to
residents of the Barren River area and manages the Senior Centers for each county.

Corporate Office 270-782-3162

Casoky.org

Emergency Response Systems - electronic devices that permit an individual to obtain
assistance in case of an emergency by pressing a button on a necklace or wristband. Private

pay.

Acadian on Call 1-877-477-6507

Guardian Medical Monitoring 1-888-349-2400

Home Instead Senior Care 270-842-7540
Homeinstead.com

Lifeline Medic Alert 1-855-332-7799

Hart Supported Living Grant - program that is based on individual need for persons
with disabilities who are needing help to live in the home of their choice. Services may include
adaptive and therapeutic equipment, home modifications, vehicle modification, and start-up
grants.

Region 2 Coordinator 502-229-5211

Chfs.ky.gov

Home Delivered Meals - a nutritious lunch is delivered to your home Monday through Friday
for qualifying seniors. Donations accepted.

Barren River ADRC 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
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Community Resource Guide All Counties

ALL COUNTIES

Hospice Services - provides end of life care to terminally ill patients and their families. May be
paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or private insurance, with a physician’s order.

Hospice of Southern Kentucky 1-800-344-9479

(Allen, Barren, Butler, Edmonson, Hart, Logan, Metcalfe, Simpson, & Warren)
TJ Samson Hospice 270-651-4430 or 1-800-651-5635
Hosparus Health 270-782-7258 or 1-877-892-5858

Hosparushealth.org

In Home Services - Assistance with activities such as bathing, dressing, toileting, cleaning,
laundry, shopping, and errands. Respite care is also offered to provide relief to a caregiver by
providing supervision and care for an impaired senior in the home.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging & Independent Living
270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654

Kentuck% Transitions/ Money Follows the Person - program to assist Medicaid
eligible residents of Nursing homes with returning to the community.
MFP Coordinator 502-564-0330 or 1-877-564-0330

Legal Assistance - Free basic legal assistance is offered to individuals over the age of 60
for issues such as living wills, powers of attorney, health care surrogate, and general wills. They
also assist with benefits such as social security, SSI, Medicaid, Medicare, and Veteran’s benefits.
Other legal matters may be considered.

Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-5740

Long Term Care Ombudsman - The Ombudsman acts on behalf of all nursing home
residents, as well as their families or friends, to resolve complaints concerning care issues within
a nursing home at no cost.

Kentucky Legal Aid Ombudsman Program 270-780-8835
Klaid.org
Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid.

Department for Community Based Services  855-306-8959
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Community Resource Guide All Counties

ALL COUNTIES
Private Pay Options for Personal Care Assistance - These services may include

cleaning, personal care, respite, errands, etc. A fee will be charged for services.

Comfort Keepers 270-782-3600

Home Instead Senior Care 270-842-7540
Homeinstead.org

Lifeline Homecare 270-842-6966

Rainbow Home Care, LLC 270-745-0033
Horizon PACE (A Program of All Inclusive Care for the Elderly)- An innovative

alternative to nursing homes, PACE is a nationally praised model that provides quality health-
care services and functions as a health plan for seniors - many of whom are Medicare and
Medicaid eligible. PACE Services include: Adult Day Health Care, Transportation to and from
PACE services, Primary Health Care, Specialty Care, Nursing Care and Personal Care, Home
Care, Drug Coverage, Health Care Supplies and Devices, Meals, Therapy Services(PT/OT),
Respite Care, Dental Care, Eye Care, Foot Care, Mental Health Care, Social Services, End-of-
Life Care, Hospital Services, Labs, X-Rays, other testing, 24 Hours on-call services. The PACE
team is made up of doctors, nurses, social workers, health aides, transportation staff, physical
therapists, dietitians, and others.

Horizon P.A.C.E 270-770-3617
Horizon Attendant Care 270-231-3433

State Health Insurance Assistance Program (SHIP) - Provides information,

counseling, and assistance regarding benefits for seniors and people with disabilities. This may
include information about prescription assistance, Medicare, Medicaid, supplemental health
insurance, etc. There is no fee for SHIP services.

Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-5740 or 1-866-452-9243

Miscellaneous

Kentucky Vision Project 1-800-320-2406
Social Security Office (Bowling Green) 1-877-801-0817
Human Rights Commission 270-782-7900
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Community Resource Guide Allen County

ALLEN COUNTY

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Allen County Division of Protection 270-237-3101
And Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

American Red Cross 270-781-7377 (disaster only)
Barren River Area Safe 270-781-9334 or 800-928-1183
Space (BRASS), Inc. Brassinc.org

Community Action- CSBG 270-237-4149

True Gospel Fellowship Church 270-237-5890

Assisted Living Facilities - offer private living units for adults who require some
assistance, but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals,
housekeeping, laundry, bathing, dressing, efc.

Cornerstone Manor, LLC 270-237-3485

Scottsville Manor 270-237-5182

Allen County Senior Services - provides congregate meals, transportation, recreation,
education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance, and other services for seniors.
No cost for services; however, donations are accepted.

Allen County Senior Center 270-237-3691

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-1924
Klaid.org

Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Allen County Health Department 270-237-4423
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ALLEN COUNTY

Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices for home safety and/or
convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some items may be paid
by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available for private pay
purchase only.

King Home Care 270-843-8111
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222
T & K Home Medical 270-237-9700
Medequip 270-780-2655

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Amedisys Home Health Care Inc. 270-651-7640
Lifeline Home Health Care 270-237-3352
Medical Center Home Health 270-745-1475

Medcenterhealth.org

Hospitals and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical
services to individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical
transportation to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private

Insurance.
Medical Center at Scottsville 270-622-2800
EMS Medical Center at Scottsville 270-237-4938

Local Government
Allen County Courthouse 270-237-3706

Scottsville City Hall 270-237-2382

Lil:_)ra[y S_ervices - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Allen County Library 270-237-3861
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ALLEN COUNTY
Long Term Care Facilities- Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,

acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Cal Turner Rehab and Specialty Care 270-622-2800
Medcenterhealth.org

Cornerstone Manor 270-237-3485
Scottsville Manor 270-237-5182

Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be
paid by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-237-4481

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-237-4481
Lifeskills.com

Medical Center Senior Perspectives 270-622-2890
Medcenterhealth.org

National Alliance for the Mentally llI 270-883-0036
Namiky.org

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing,
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning.

1st Mobility LLC 270-782-9990

Access Care ADHC 502-883-3148

Active Day of Bowling Green 270-866-8897

Afton Community Day, Inc 859-971-7807 or 502-876-4880
Barren River Area Agency On Aging

And Independent Living (BRADD) 270-782-9223

Barren River ADHC 270-745-1045
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ALLEN COUNTY

Personal Care Agencies (cont.)
Buena Vida ADHC

CareTenders/Almost Family
Comfort Keepers

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare
Golden Years ADHC

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare
Heritage Home and Day Healthcare

HeyDay Health

Home Instead Senior Care

Horizon Home Care

Lifeline Homecare

Medical Center Home Care Program
Monroe Co. Medical Center ADHC
Rainbow Home Care, LLC

Shuffett’'s Adult Day Health Care
D/b/a Edmonton Adult Day Health

Tatyana Case Management ADHC
The Marion House Adult Day Health Care
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care
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270-303-5149
270-685-3472
270-782-3600
502-214-3210
270-432-2044
513-765-0768
502-208-4800

270-835-5669
www.heydayhealth.com

270-842-7540
606-306-4088
1-844-326-0900
270-745-1475
270-487-2015
270-745-0033

270-432-3851
502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321
270-384-0084
270-384-0061
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ALLEN COUNTY

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities.

Alco Apartments 270-237-3342
Briarwood Shores 270-239-4010
Country Place Apartments 270-237-4110
Housing Authority of Scottsville 270-239-7950
Scottsville Landmark Apartments 270-237-3902

Transportation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, etc.

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-237-3691

LKLP (Medicaid Rides) 1-866-813-0072
DTS (Dave’s Transportation Service) 270-678-5987
Fountain Run Community Action 270-434-2258
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BARREN COUNTY

Adult Day Care Centers - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing
socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants
may be paid by Medicaid, Private Pay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

Just Family Adult Day 270-651-1244

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Barren County Division of 270-651-8396
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc. 800-928-1183

Brassinc.org

Community Action- CSBG 270-651-8171
Casoky.org
Community Relief Fund 270-651-9006
Salvation Army 270-659-2820
St. Helens Catholic Church 270-651-5263

Assisted Living Facilities - offer private living units for adults who require some
assistance, but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals,
housekeeping, laundry, bathing, dressing, eftc.

Hometown Manor 270-659-9167
Highland Ridge 270-659-2548

Barren County Senior Services - provides congregate meals, transportation, recreation,
education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services for seniors.
No cost for services, donations accepted.

Glasgow Senior Center 270-651-6288
Cave City Senior Center 270-773-2800
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Community Resource Guide Barren County

BARREN COUNTY

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with

financial classes.
Community Relief Fund

Kentucky Legal Aid

Salvation Army
South Green Church of Christ

270-651-9006

1-866-452-9243
Klaid.org

270-659-2820
270-651-5409

Health Center -provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin tests,
immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental services,

car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Barren County Health Department

270-651-8321

Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with
home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available

for private pay purchase only.

Ely Drugs Medical Supply

Hatchett Home Medical Equipment
Home Oxygen Medical Equipment
King Home Care

Lincare

Mammoth Medical Inc.

Medsource Plus Inc.

TJ Samson Home Medical Equipment
Priority 1 Medical Equipment

Walgreens Pharmacy

Vann Homecare

270-651-8359
270-651-9551
270-843-4901
270-843-8111

270-651-3753
270-646-3024
270-651-9777
270-651-4430

270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222

270-651-0471
270-678-2350
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BARREN COUNTY

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance

Amedisys Home Health 270-651-7640
Intrepid USA Healthcare 270-384-6413
Medical Center HomeCare Program 270-745-1006
TJ Samson Home Health 270-651-4430

Hospitals and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical
services to individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical

transportation to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private

Insurance.
T.J. Samson Hospital 270-651-4444
Barren/Metcalfe Ambulance 270-651-6903

Library Services- provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Mary W. Weldon Memorial Library 270-651-2824
Local Government

Barren County Courthouse 270-651-9830
Cave City City Hall 270-773-2188
Glasgow City Hall 270-651-5131
Park City City Hall 270-749-5695

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a

long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Barren County Nursing and Rehab 270-651-9131
Barrencountynursingandrehab.com

Glasgow State Nursing Facility 270-659-4700

Glenview Health Care 270-651-8332

NHC Health Care 270-651-6126

Signature Health Care of Glasgow 270-651-6661
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BARREN COUNTY

Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be

paid by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-651-8378

Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-651-8378
Lifeskills.com

Medical Center Senior Perspectives 270-622-2890
Medcenterhealth.org

National Alliance for the Mentally llI 270-883-0036
Namiky.org

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid
Department for Community Based Services  855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing,
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility 502-271-0664

Access Care ADHC 502-883-3148

Active Day of Hikes Point 270-632-1359

Active Day of Brownsville 270-597-8387

Afton Community Day, Inc 859-971-7807 or 502-876-4880
Barren River Area Agency on Aging

and Independent Living (BRADD) 270-782-9223

Barren River ADHC 270-745-1045

Buena Vida ADHC 270-303-5149

Comfort Keepers 270-782-3600
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BARREN COUNTY
Personal Care Agencies (cont.)

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare 502-214-3210

Golden Years ADHC 270-432-2044

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare 513-765-0768

HeyDay Health 270-835-5669
www.heydayhealth.com

Heritage Home and Day Healthcare 502-208-4800

Home Instead 270-842-7540

Horizon Home Care 606-306-4088

Just Family, Inc.-Sevita Health 606-688-0412

Lifeline Homecare 1-844-326-0900

Medical Center at Bowling Green HHA 270-745-1475

Personal Touch Home Care 859-441-0200

Rainbow Home Care, LLC 270-745-0033

Shuffett’s Adult Day Health Care

D/b/a Edmonton Adult Day Health 270-432-3851

Tatyana Case Management ADHC 502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care  270-384-0061
Timesavers 270-792-5703

T.J. Samson Community Hospital
Home Care 270-651-4430
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BARREN COUNTY
Horizon PACE (A Program of All Inclusive Care for the Elderly)- An innovative

alternative to nursing homes, PACE is a nationally praised model that provides quality health-
care services and functions as a health plan for seniors - many of whom are Medicare and
Medicaid eligible. PACE Services include: Adult Day Health Care, Transportation to and from
PACE services, Primary Health Care, Specialty Care, Nursing Care and Personal Care, Home
Care, Drug Coverage, Health Care Supplies and Devices, Meals, Therapy Services(PT/OT),
Respite Care, Dental Care, Eye Care, Foot Care, Mental Health Care, Social Services, End-of-
Life Care, Hospital Services, Labs, X-Rays, other testing, 24 Hours on-call services. The PACE
team is made up of doctors, nurses, social workers, health aides, transportation staff, physical
therapists, dietitians, and others.

Horizon Adult Day Health Care 270-861-0471

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *Listed as elderly housing.

Housing Authority of Glasgow 270-651-3859
Arbors of Glasgow Apartments 270-651-5323
Bluegrass Place Apartments | & I 270-651-5399
Cleveland Manor/Cleveland Manor South 270-651-5399
Dellwood Apartments 270-651-6769
Glasgow Graded School Apartments 270-361-2939
Happy Valley Apartments 270-773-4922
Liberty School Apartments* 270-361-2939
Regency Park Apartments* 270-651-6696

Transportation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, etc.,

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-651-8171
Dave’s Transportation 270-678-5987
Glasgow Transit 270-629-4848
LKLP (Medicaid Rides) 1-866-813-0072
Ron and Brenda’s Transportation 270-904-2062
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BUTLER COUNTY

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Butler County Division of 270-526-3833
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to

eligible individuals.

American Red Cross 270-781-7377
Community Action- CSBG 270-526-3735
Morgantown Mission 270-526-2082

Butler County Senior Services - provides congregate meals, transportation, recreation,
education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services for seniors.
No cost for services, donations accepted.

Butler County Senior Center 270-526-5268

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc. 800-928-1183 or 270-781-9334
Brassinc.org

Kentucky Legal Aid 1-866-452-9243
Klaid.org

Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Butler County Health Department 270-526-3221

Fairview Community Health Care Center 270-783-3573

Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with
home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available
for private pay purchase only.

First Choice Home Medical 270-393-9393
King Home Care 270-526-6980
Medequip 270-780-2655
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222
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BUTLER COUNTY

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Intrepid Healthcare Services 270-392-3460
Lifeline Home Health 270-526-3495
Medical Center Home Care 270-745-1006

Hospitals and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical services to

individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation
to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Butler County Ambulance Service 270-526-3815
Local Government

Butler County Courthouse 270-526-3433
Morgantown City Hall 270-526-3557

Library Services- provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Butler County Library 270-526-4722

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Morgantown Care and Rehab Center 270-526-3368
Morgantowncare.com

Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be paid

by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-526-3877

Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-526-3877
Lifeskills.com

National Alliance for the Mentally lll 270-883-0036
Namiky.org
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BUTLER COUNTY

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid.

Department for Community Based Services

855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing, _
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility

Access Care ADHC
Active Day of Hikes Point
Active Day of Brownsville
Afton Community Day

Barren River Area Agency on Aging
and Independent Living (BRADD)

Barren River ADHC

Care Tenders/ Almost Family
Comfort Keepers

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare
Golden Years ADHC

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare
Heritage Home and Day Healthcare

HeyDay Health

Home Instead

Horizon Home Care

Lifeline Homecare

Medical Center Home Care Program
Rainbow Home Care, LLC

Tatyana Case Management ADHC
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502-271-0664
502-883-3148
502-491-3302 or 270-632-1359
270-597-8387
859-971-7807

270-782-9223
270-745-1045
270-685-3472
270-782-3600
502-648-4961
270-432-2044
513-765-0768
502-208-4800

270-835-5669
www.heydayhealth.com

270-842-7540

606-306-4088

1-844-326-0900

270-745-1475

270-745-0033

502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321
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BUTLER COUNTY
Personal Care Agencies (cont.)
The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084

The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care  270-384-0061

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *Listed as elderly housing.

Housing Authority of Morgantown 270-526-3873
Butler Manor Apartments* 270-526-2024
Green River Manor Apartments 270-526-4157
Jenny Lynn Apartments™ 844-337-0138
Oak Hill Apartments 270-526-3910
Oak Valley Apartments 270-526-4721
Sunmark Apartments 270-288-5024

Transportation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, eftc.

Active Day Morgantown Transportation 270-662-0045
Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-526-3735
LKLP (Medicaid rides) 1-866-813-0072
Ron and Brenda’s 270-904-2062
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EDMONSON COUNTY
Adult Day Care Services - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing

Socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants
may be paid by Medicaid, Private Pay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

Active Day of Brownsville 270-597-8387

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Edmonson County Division of 270-597-2163
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

American Red Cross 270-781-7377
Community Action- CSBG 270-597-3912
Casoky.org
Edmonson Co. Senior Pantry 270-779-1203
St. John’s Thrift Store 270-597-1038

Edmonson County Senior Services/Senior Center - provide congregate meals,
transportation, recreation, education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and
other services for seniors. No cost for services, donations accepted.

Edmonson County Senior Center 270-597-3116

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or

other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc. 1-800-928-1183 or 270-781-9334
Brassinc.org

Edmonson County Senior Pantry 270-799-1203

Kentucky Legal Aid 1-866-452-9243
Klaid.org

St. John’s Thrift Store 270-597-1038

Page 21



Community Resource Guide Edmonson County

EDMONSON COUNTY

Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Edmonson County Health Department 270-597-2194
Home Care Equipment & Products - assistive devices are available to assist with home

safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some items
may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available for
private pay purchase only.

First Choice Home Medical 270-393-9393
Medequip 270-780-2655
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Amedisys Home Health 270-842-4500
Medical Center Home Care 270-745-1006

Hospital and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical services to

individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation
to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Edmonson County Ambulance Service 270-597-3721

Library Services- provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers, fax
ing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Edmonson County Library 270-597-2146
Local Governments

Edmonson County Courthouse 270-597-2819
Brownsville City Hall 270-597-3814

Long Term Care Facilities - Provide a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Edmonson Care & Rehabilitation Center 270-597-2335
Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients

can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be paid
by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-597-2713

Lifeskills.com

Page 22



Community Resource Guide Edmonson County

EDMONSON COUNTY

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.

Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc.

National Alliance for the Mentally Il

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing,
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility

Access Care ADHC

Active Day of Brownsville
Active Day of Hikes Point
Afton Community Day, Inc.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging
and Independent Living (BRADD)

Barren River ADHC

Comfort Keepers

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare
Golden Years ADHC

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare
Heritage Home and Day Healthcare
Home Instead

Horizon Home Care

Lifeline Homecare

Medical Center Home Care Program
Professional Home Health Care Agency, Inc.

Rainbow Home Care, LLC
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270-597-2713
Lifeskills.com

270-883-0036
Namiky.org

502-271-0664
502-883-3148
270-597-8387
270-632-1359
859-971-7807

270-782-9223
270-745-1045
270-782-3600
502-648-4961
270-432-2044
513-765-0768
502-208-4800
270-842-7540
606-306-4088

1-844-326-0900

270-745-1475
606-864-0724
270-745-0033
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Personal Care Agencies (cont.)
Tatyana Case Management ADHC 502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care ~ 270-384-0061

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid .
Department for Community Based Services  855-306-8959

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal ﬁrogram which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *L/sted as elderly housing.

Brownsville Manor Apartments 270-597-3426

Green River Apartments 270-597-2054

Stoneview Apartments® 270-259-5461

S malas tranaport o sariny sontore, medic appomimants. Shapping, aie?
Active Day of Brownsville Transportation 270-597-8387

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-597-3912

LKLP (Medicaid Rides) 1-866-813-0072

Ron and Brenda’s Transportation 270-904-2062
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HART COUNTY

Adult Day Care Services - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing
socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants
may be paid by Medicaid, Private Pay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org
The Ole Home Place Adult Day Care 270-524-2001

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Hart County Division of 270-524-7111
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

American Red Cross 270-781-7377
Bonnieville Baptist Church 270-524-4622
Pathfinders 270-773-3877

Assisted Living Facility - offer private living units for adults who require some assistance,
but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals, housekeeping, laundry,
bathing, dressing, etc.

Hart County Manor 270-524-7327

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

Kentucky Legal Aid 1-866-452-9243
Klaid.org

Hart County Senior Services- provide congregate meals, transportation, recreation,
education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services for seniors.
No cost for services, donations accepted.

Hart County Senior Center 270-524-1019

Health Center - provides services such as Family P/annin;], nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Hart County Health Department 270-524-2511
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Homecare Equipment & Products - assistive devices are available to assist with home
safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some items
may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available for
private pay purchase only.

Pennyrile Home Medical 270-393-9393
Hart County Respiratory Care 270-786-2997
King Home Care 270-843-8111
Medequip 270-780-2655
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance

Amedisys Home Health Care Inc. 270-651-7640
Intrepid USA Health Care Services 270-384-6413
Lifeline Home Health Care 270-524-0744
TJ Samson Home Health 270-651-4430

Hosgitals and Emer%ency Medical Services -dorovides medical and surgical services to
individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation

to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.
Caverna Memorial Hospital 270-786-2191

Hart County Ambulance 270-524-2345

Library Services - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Hart County Library 270-524-1953
Local Government

Hart County Courthouse 270-524-2751
Bonnieville City Hall 270-531-3212
Horse Cave City Hall 270-786-2680
Munfordville City Hall 270-524-5701
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Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,

acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Signature HealthCARE of Hart County 270-786-2200

Hart County Manor 270-524-7327

Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed services, such as personal care, housekeeping, and respite, by hiring a

caregiver of their choice to be paid by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-524-9883

Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-524-9883
Lifeskills.com

Senior Perspectives 270-786-3031
Medcenterhealth.org

National Alliance for the Mentally I 270-883-0036
Namiky.org

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid.

Department for Community Based Services  855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing, companion
ship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility 502-271-0664
Access Care ADHC 502-883-3148
Active Day of Brownsvile 270-597-8387
Active Day of Elizabethtown 270-763-9192
Afton Community Day, Inc. 859-971-7807

Barren River Area Agency on Aging
and Independent Living (BRADD) 270-782-9223
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Personal Care Agencies (cont.)
Barren River ADHC 270-745-1045
Buena Vida ADHC 270-303-5149
Comfort Keepers 270-782-3600
Freedom Adult Day Healthcare 502-648-4961
Golden Years ADHC 270-432-2044
Healthy Adult Day Healthcare 513-765-0768
Heritage Home and Day Healthcare 502-208-4800
Home Instead 270-228-4457
Horizon Home Care 606-306-4088
Just Family, Inc. 606-688-0412
Lifeline Homecare 1-844-326-0900
Lifeline Homecare of Hart 270-524-0744
Personal Touch Home Care 859-441-0200
Rainbow Home Care, LLC 270-745-0033
Shuffett’'s Adult Day Health Care
D/b/a Edmonton Adult Day Health 270-432-3851
Tatyana Case Management ADHC 502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321
TenderTouch Senior Services 270-765-3332

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0061
T.J. Samson Community Hospital Home Care 270-65164430
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Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *Listed as elderly housing.

Bridlewood Terrace Apartments* 270-786-1116
Edgewood Apartments 270-524-9088
Hartway Apartments* 270-524-9088
Hartland Green 270-786-4013
Housing Authority of Horse Cave 270-786-2481
Kate Grove Apartments 270-524-0740
Munfordville Apartments 270-524-3337

Transportation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, eftc.

CATS 1-800-242-8225

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-524-0224

LKLP (Medicaid Rides) 1-800-245-2826 or 1-888-941-7433
TACK ( Transit Authority) 270-765-2612

Page 29



Community Resource Guide Logan County
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Adult Daycare Services - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing
socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants
may be paid by Medicaid, Private Pay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org
Active Day Care of Russellville 270-726-2100

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Logan County Division 270-726-3516
of Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food & Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

AGAPE 270-726-7109
Community Action- CSBG 270-726-2459
Jesus Community Center 270-726-8547
Lewisburg School Blessing Box 270-755-4823
Logan County Good Samaritan 270-725-9002
Concerned Citizens 270-725-8721

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

AGAPE 270-726-7109
Jesus Community Center 270-726-8547
Logan County Good Samaritan 270-725-9002

Assisted Living Facilities - offer private living units for adults who require some
assistance, but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals,
housekeeping, laundry, bathing, dressing, eftc.

Hometown Manor Assisted Living 270-726-4187
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Logan County Senior Services- provides congregate meals, transportation, recreation,
education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services for seniors.
No cost for services, donations accepted.

Auburn Senior Center 270-542-8223
Russellville Senior Center 270-847-4626

Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Helping Hands Health Clinic 270-265-5600

Logan County Health Department 270-726-8341

Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with
home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available
for private pay purchase only.

First Choice Home Medical 270-393-9393
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222
Ely Home Medical 270-726-6188
Riley White Drugs 270-726-7626
Walgreens Pharmacy 270-726-1881

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Amedisys Home Health Care Inc. 270-842-4500 or 1-866-770-4500

Lifeline Home Health of Logan County 270-726-2408
Hospitals and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical services to

individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation
to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Logan Memorial Hospital 270-726-4011
Medical Center Ambulance of Logan 270-726-2591
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Library Services - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Logan County Library 270-726-6129
Local Government

Logan County Courthouse 270-726-3116
Adairville City Hall 270-539-6731
Auburn City Hall 270-542-4149
Lewisburg City Hall 270-755-4828
Russellville City Hall 270-726-5000

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Auburn Health Care 270-542-4111
Creekwood Place Nursing Home 270-726-9049
Creekwoodnr.com

Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients

can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be paid
by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-726-3629

Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-726-3629
Lifeskills.com

Medical Center Senior Perspectives 270-598-4920
Medcenterhealth.org

National Alliance for the Mentally I 270-883-0036
Namiky.org
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Office of Family Support - Processes application for food stamps and Medicaid.

Department for Community Based Services

855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing, .
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility

Access Care ADHC

Active Day

Afton Community Day, Inc.

Barren river Area Agency on Aging
and Independent Living (BRADD)

Barren River ADHC

Comfort Keepers

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare
Golden Years ADHC

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare
Heritage Home and Day Healthcare

HeyDay Health

Home Instead

Horizon Home Care

Lifeline Homecare

Medical Center ar Bowling Green HHA
Rainbow Home Care, LLC

Tatyana Case Management ADHC

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care
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502-271-0664
502-883-3148
270-632-1359
859-971-7807 or 502-876-4880

270-782-9223
270-745-1045
270-782-3600
502-214-3210
270-432-2044
513-765-0768
502-208-4800

270-835-5669
www.heydayhealth.com

1-866-442-7540

606-305-2357

1-844-326-0900

270-745-1475

270-745-0033

502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321
270-384-0084

270-384-0061
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Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities.

Homeland Apartments 270-259-5461
Housing Authority of Russellville 270-726-7579
Jesus’ Arms 270-726-8547
Lewisburg Public Housing 270-755-4808
Logan Heights Apartments 270-726-1392
Maple Grove Apartments 270-726-1459
Robinwood Park Apartments 270-726-7859
Robert L. Staggers Manor Apartments 270-539-5486
Southern Villa Apartments 270-726-9489

Transportation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, eftc.

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-726-9884
LKLP (Medicaid rides) 1-800-245-2826 or 1-888-941-7433
Pay as you GO (Linda Bowers) 270-726-7284
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Adult Day Care Services - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing
socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants
may be paid by Medicaid, Private Pay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

Adult Day Health Services 270-432-3851

Barren River Area Agency on Aging 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org

Golden Years Adult Day Health Care 270-432-2044

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Metcalfe County Division of 270-432-2721
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

American Red Cross 270-781-7377
Community Action- CSBG 270-432-4006
Casoky.org

Assisted Living Facilities - offer private living units for adults who require some assistance,
but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals, housekeeping, laundry,
bathing, dressing, etc.

Harper’'s Home for the Aged 270-432-5202
Metcalfe County Senior Services - provides congregate meals, transportation, recreation,

education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services for seniors.
No cost for services, donations accepted.

Edmonton Senior Center 270-432-7213

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis.

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-432-4006
Casoky.org

Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-1924
Klaid.org
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Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Metcalfe County Health Department 270-432-3214
Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with

home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available for
private pay purchase only.

MedEquip (Warren Co) 270-780-2655
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222
Walgreens Pharmacy 270-432-2725

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Intrepid USA Health Care Program 270-384-6413
Monroe County Medical Center Home Health 270-487-5905
TJ Samson Home Health 270-651-4430

Hosgital and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical services to
individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation
to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Barren-Metcalfe Ambulance Services 270-651-8664

Library Services - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
axing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Metcalfe County Library 270-432-4981
Local Government

Metcalfe County Courthouse 270-432-3181
Edmonton City Hall 270-432-2810

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Harpers Home for the Aged 270-432-5202
Metcalfe Health Care Center 270-432-2921
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Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be paid

by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-432-4951

Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-432-4951
Lifeskills.com

National Alliance for the Mentally I 270-883-0036
Namiky.org

Pioneer Clubhouse 270-432-2266

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid
Department for Community Based Services  855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing,
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility 502-271-0664
Access Care ADHC 502-883-3148
Adair Friends and Neighbors 270-384-5351
Afton Community Day, Inc. 859-971-7807 or 502-876-4880
Barren River Area Agency on Aging

And Independent Living (BRADD) 270-782-9223
Barren River ADHC 270-745-1045
Comfort Keepers 270-782-3600
Cumberland ADHC 270-864-2254
Freedom Adult Day Healthcare 502-214-3210
Golden Years ADHC 270-432-2044
Healthy Adult Day Healthcare 513-765-0768
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Personal Care Agencies (cont.)

Heritage Home and Day Healthcare 502-208-4800
Home Instead 1-866-442-7540
Horizon Home Care 606-306-4088
Just Family, Inc. 606-688-0412
Lifeline Homecare 1-844-326-0900
Metcalfe County Adult Day Care 270-432-2044
Monroe County Medical Center ADHC 270-487-2015
Personal Touch Home Care 859-441-0200
Rainbow Home Care, LLC 270-745-0033
Shuffett’'s Adult Day Health Care

D/b/a Edmonton Adult Day Health 270-432-3851
Tatyana Case Management ADHC 502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care ~ 270-384-0061

T.J. Samson Community Hospital Home Care 270-651-4430

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *Listed as elderly housing.

Edmonton Manor Apartments 270-432-3020
Edmonton Heights Apartments® 270-432-3455
South Main Senior Apartments® 270-432-3900
Stockton Apartments 270-432-4742
Tree Top Apartments 270-432-7010
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Transp‘ortation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, etc.

Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-783-4484

LKLP 1-800-245-2826 or 1-888-941-7433

Wilkerson’s Transportation Services 270-432-0981
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MONROE COUNTY

Adult Day Care Services - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing
socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants
may be paid by Medicaid, Private Pay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Monroe County Division of 270-487-6701
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

American Red Cross (Glasgow) 270-781-7377

Community Action- CSBG 270-487-5436
Casoky.org

Salvation Army (Glasgow) 270- 659-2820

Monroe County Senior Services - provides congregate meals, transportation, recreation,
education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services for seniors.
No cost for services, donations accepted.

Fountain Run Senior Center 270-434-2258
Tompkinsville Senior Center 270-487-5602
Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or

other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

Community Action of SOKY 270-487-5436
Casoky.org

Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-1924
Klaid.org

Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Monroe County Health Department 270-487-6782
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Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with
home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available
for private pay purchase only.

King Home Care 270-487-5127

Medequip 270-780-2655

Home Health Services - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Amedisys Home Health 270-651-7640
Lifeline Home Health Care 270-487-5905
Medical Center Home Care 1-800-822-5906

Monroe County Medical Center
Home Health 270-487-9231

Hospitals and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical

services to individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical
transportation to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private

Insurance.

Monroe County Medical Center 270-487-9231
Monroe County Ambulance 270-487-8757
Local Government

Monroe County Courthouse 270-487-5505
Fountain Run City Hall 270-434-3544
Gamaliel City Hall 270-457-2901
Tompkinsville City Hall 270-487-6776

Library Services - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
axing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

William B. Harlan Memorial Library 270-487-5301

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Signature HealthCARE of Monroe County 270-487-6135
Shcofmonroecounty.com
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Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be paid

by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org
Lifeskills Inc. 270-487-5655

Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.
Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc. 270-487-5655
Lifeskills.org

Medical Center Senior Perspectives 270-622-2890 (Scottsville)
Medcenterhealth.org

National Alliance for the Mentally |lI 270-883-0036
Namiky.org

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid.
Department for Community Based Services  855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing,
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility 502-271-0664

Access Care ADHC 502-883-3148

Afton Community Day, Inc. 859-971-7807 or 502-876-4880
Barren River Area Agency on Aging

and Independent Living (BRADD) 270-782-9223

Barren River ADHC 270-745-1045

Comfort Keepers 270-782-3600

Cumberland ADHC 270-864-2254

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare 502-214-3210
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MONROE COUNTY

Personal Care Agencies (cont.)
Golden Years ADHC

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare

Heritage Home and Day Healthcare

Home Instead

Horizon Home Care

Just Family, Inc.

Lifeline Home Health

Monroe County Medical Center ADHC
Personal Touch Home Care

Rainbow Home Care, LLC

Shuffett’'s Adult Day Health Care
D/b/a Edmonton Adult Day Health

Tatyana Case Management ADHC
The Marion House Adult Day Health Care

The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care
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270-432-2044
513-765-0768

502-208-4800
1-866-442-7540

606-306-4088
606-688-0412
270-487-5905
270-487-2015
859-441-0200
270-745-0033

270-432-3851
502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321
270-384-0084
270-384-0061
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MONROE COUNTY

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
ow-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *Listed as elderly housing.

Carter Court Apartments 270-487-8774
Cedar Hill Senior Apartments* 270-432-3900
Columbia Trace Apartments 270-487-5923
Housing Authority of Tompkinsville 270-487-6050
Monroe Village Senior Apartments* 859-268-2823
Rolling Acres Apartments 270-487-5781
Tompkinsville Arms Apartments 270-487-9116
B Telogs tranpart 10 sooy somare, medion) apsoimimants. shopping, of6?
Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-487-5602
Dave’s Transportation 270-678-5987
LKLP (Medicaid Rides) 1-800-245-282
Ron and Brenda’s 270-904-204
RTEC 1-800-321-7832
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SIMPSON COUNTY

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are
victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Simpson County Division of 270-586-8266
Protection and Permanency Chfs.ky.gov
Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline 1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to
eligible individuals.

American Red Cross (Disaster Relief Only) 270-781-7377

Community Action- CSBG 270-586-3238
Casoky.org
Simpson County Good Samaritan 270-586-0276

Assisted Living Facilities - offer private living units for adults who require some
assistance, but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals, house
keeping, laundry, bathing, dressing, efc.

New Haven Assisted Living 270-598-8831

Lewis Manor Assisted Living 270-776-9961

Simpson County Senior Services - provides congregate meals, transportation,
recreation, education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and other services
for seniors. No cost for services, donations accepted.

Franklin Senior Center 270-586-9411

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with
financial classes.

HANDS, Inc. 270-796-4176
Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-1924
Klaid.org

Health Center - provides services such as Family Plannin;;, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Simpson County Health Department 270-586-8261
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Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with
home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available
for private pay purchase only.

Pennyrile Home Medical 270-393-9393
King Home Care 270-843-8111
Medequip 270-780-2655
Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Amedisys Home Care 270-842-4500
Lifeline Home Health 270-586-0141
Medical Center Home Health Care 270-745-1475

Hospital and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical services to
individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation
to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Medical Center- Franklin 270-598-4800
Franklin-Simpson Ambulance 270-598-9655

Library Services - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Goodnight Memorial Library 270-586-8397
Local Government

Simpson County Courthouse 270-586-7184
Franklin City Hall 270-586-4497

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,

acute ilinesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in
a long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Franklin-Simpson Nursing and Rehab 270-586-7141
Franklinsimpsonrehab.com

Lewis Memorial Methodist Home 270-586-3461
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Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be

paid by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District 270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654

Lifeskills Inc.

Bradd.org

270-586-8826
Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.

Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc.
Medical Center Senior Perspectives

National Alliance for the Mentally I

270-586-8826
Lifeskills.com

270-598-4920
Medcenterhealth.org

270-883-0036
Namiky.org

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid .

Department for Community Based Services

855-306-8959

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing,
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility

Access Care ADHC

Active Day

Adair Friends and Neighbors ADHC
Afton Community Day, Inc.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging
and Independent Living (BRADD)

Barren River ADHC

Comfort Keepers

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare
Golden Years ADHC
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502-271-0664
502-883-3148
270-632-1359
270-384-5351 or 270-384-6740
859-971-7807 or 502-876-4880

270-782-9223
270-745-1045
270-782-3600
502-214-3210
270-432-2044
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SIMPSON COUNTY
Personal Care Agencies (cont.)

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare 513-765-0768

Heritage Home and Day Healthcare 502-208-4800

HeyDay Health 270-835-5669

www.heydayhealth.com

Home Instead 1-866-442-7540

Horizon Home Care 606-306-4088

Lifeline Homecare 1-844-326-0900

Medical Center Home Care Program 270-745-1475

Rainbow Home Care, LLC 270-745-0033

Tatyana Case Management ADHC 502-618-347 or 502-645-8321

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084

The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care  270-384-0061

Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
ow-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities.

Housing Authority of Franklin 270-586-8500

Joshua Place 270-586-9677

Kelsey Manor 270-856-8500

Ridgewood Apartments 270-598-8840

Walnut Forest Apartments 270-586-8196

Transp:ortation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shop ping, etc.
Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-586-3238

LKLP (Medicaid Rides) 1-800-245-2826
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WARREN COUNTY

Adult Day Care Services - provides a safe out-of-home environment for those needing
Socialization and recreation in a supervised setting for a portion of the day. Eligible participants

may be paid by Medicaid, Private

Barren River Area Agency on Aging

Barren River Adult Day Health Care

Active Day of Bowling Green

ay, or by State Program with donations accepted.

270-782-9223 or 1-800-395-7654
Bradd.org

270-796-5555
270-782-6443

Adult Protective Services - investigate reports and provide assistance to adults who are

victims of abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

Warren County Division of
Protection and Permanency

Kentucky Adult Abuse Hotline

270-746-7447
Chfs.ky.gov

1-800-752-6200

Assistance with Food and Clothing - Food pantries and clothing closets are available to

eligible individuals.

American Red Cross
Aramark Commissary
BG/WC Welfare Center
Community Action- CSBG
Calvary Baptist Church
Christ Episcopal Church
Faith United Methodist Church
First Baptist Church

First Christian Church
Greenwood Park Church
HANDS

Hillvue Heights Church
Living Hope Baptist Church
MEALS Inc.
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270-781-7377
270-843-2141
270-843-5340
270-783-4484 or 270-782-4437
270-842-5554
270-843-6563
270-843-8435
270-842-0331
270-843-3191
270-781-0700
270-393-9800
270-842-0012
270-843-9462
270-791-3054
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WARREN COUNTY
Assistance with Food and Clothing (Continued)

New Life Church 270-842-0223
The Presbyterian Church of Bowling Green 270-843-4707
Salvation Army 270-843-3485

Assisted Living Facilities - offer private living units for adults who require some
assistance, but do not require 24-hour nursing care. Assistance is offered for meals,
housekeeping, laundry, bathing, dressing, etc.

Arcadia Senior Living 270-495-0085
Chandler Park Assisted Living 270-842-2626
Chandler Park Memory Care 270-599-0360
Christian Care Communities, Village Manor  270-796-6643
Massey Springs 270-842-0004
Morningside of Bowling Green 270-746-9600

Warren County Senior Services - provides congregate meals,

transportation, recreation, education, transportation, counseling, information and assistance and

other services for seniors. No cost for services, donations accepted.

Warren County Senior Center 270-783-4484

Financial Assistance - may provide financial assistance for utilities, food, rent, furniture, or
other necessities on a limited basis. May also provide budget and credit counseling along with

financial classes.

BG/WC Welfare Center 270-843-5340
First Christian Church 270-843-3191
Greenwood Park Church of Christ 270-781-0700
Hillvue Heights 270-842-0012
Hope House 270-904-1200
H.O.T.E.L., Inc. 270-782-1263
Kentucky Legal Aid 270-782-1924
LIEAP 270-782-3162
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Health Center - provides services such as Family Planning, nutrition counseling, TB skin
tests, immunizations, WIC assistance, HANDS program, Well-Child check ups, environmental
services, car seat check-ups, and flu clinics.

Barren River District Health Department 270-781-8039
Fairview Community Health Care Center 270-783-3573
Commonwealth Health Free Clinic 270-781-9260

Home Care Equipment and Products - assistive devices are available to assist with
home safety and/or convenience. This may include walkers, wheelchairs, tub stools, etc. Some
items may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance, while other items are available
for private pay purchase only.

Pennyrile Home Medical 270-393-9393

King Home Care 270-843-8111

Lincare 270-793-9611

Medequip 270-780-2655

Priority 1 Medical Equipment 270-746-5745 or 1-877-210-9222
Walgreens Pharmacy 270-393-8979 (Nashville Road)

270-842-3339 (31W By-Pass)

Home Health Agencies - offer in-home medical care with a physician’s order. Eligible
patients may be paid by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

Amedisys Home Health 270-842-4500
Lifeline Home Health 270-781-0702
Medical Center HomeCare Program 270-745-1475
Intrepid USA Healthcare Services 270-384-6413

Hospitals and Emergency Medical Services - provides medical and surgical services to
individuals who have an illness or medical condition and may also provide medical transportation

to other medical facilities. Patients may pay by Medicare, Medicaid, or Private Insurance.

The Medical Center 270-745-1000
Greenview Hospital 270-793-1000
Medical Center Ambulance Service 270-745-1000
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Library Services - provides services such as book check out, computer access, copiers,
faxing services, notary services, educational classes, meeting rooms, & discussion groups.

Bowling Green Public Library
Local Government

Warren County Courthouse
Bowling Green City Hall
Oakland City Hall

Plum Springs City Hall
Smiths Grove City Hall
Woodburn City Hall

270-781-4882

270-843-4146
270-393-3000
270-792-9091
270-796-8095
270-563-4014
270-529-2611

Long Term Care Facilities - Provides a cost-effective way to enable patients with injuries,
acute illnesses, or postoperative care needs to recover in an environment outside a hospital in a
long term setting that strives to foster people’s independence and enhance their quality of life.

Bowling Green Nursing and Rehab

Christian Health Center at Village Manor

Colonial Manor Nursing Facility

Fern Terrace of Bowling Green

Greenwood Nursing and Rehab

Hopkins Center
Magnolia Village Care and Rehab

Signature Healthcare of Bowling Green

270-842-1611
Bowlinggreennursing.com

270-796-6643
Villagemanor.christiancarecommunites.org

270-842-1641

270-781-6784
Fernterrace.com

270-782-1125
Greenwoodnursing.com

270-529-2853
270-843-0587

270-843-3296
Shcofbowlinggreen.com
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Medicaid Waiver Participant Directed Services (PDS) - Eligible Medicaid recipients
can receive needed non-medical in home services by hiring a caregiver of their choice to be paid

by a Medicaid provided budget.

Barren River Area Development District

Lifeskills Inc.

1-800-395-7654 or 270-782-9223
Bradd.org

270-901-5000
Lifeskills.com

Mental Health Services - Provides mental health assessments and counseling services.

Paid by Medicaid, Private Insurance, or Private pay.

Lifeskills Inc.

Medical Center Senior Perspectives

National Alliance for the Mentally I

Rivendell

270-901-5000
Lifeskills.com

270-598-4920
Medcenterhealth.org

270-883-0036
Namisoky.org

1-800-548-2641
Rivendellbehavioral.com

Office of Family Support - Process application for food stamps and Medicaid.

Department for Community Based Services

270-746-7447

Personal Care Agencies - Provides personal care services such as bathing, _
companionship, dressing, meal preparation, laundry, grocery pick up, and house cleaning

101 Mobility

Access Care ADHC

Active Day

Active Day of Brownsville

Adair Friends and Neighbors ADHC
Afton Community Day, Inc.

Barren River Area Agency on Aging
and Independent Living (BRADD)

Barren River ADHC

Buena Vida

Page 53

502-271-0664
502-883-3148
270-632-1359
270-597-8387
270-384-5351 or 270-384-6740
859-971-7807

270-782-9223
270-745-1045
502-290-9014
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WARREN COUNTY
Personal Care Agencies (Continued)

Comfort Keepers 270-782-3600

Cornell Memory Care Center 270-885-1375

Freedom Adult Day Healthcare 502-214-3210

Golden Years ADHC 270-432-2044

Healthy Adult Day Healthcare 513-765-0768

Heritage Home and Day Healthcare 502-208-4800

HeyDay Health 270-835-5669

www.heydayhealth.com

Home Instead 1-866-442-7540
Horizon Home Care 606-306-4088

Lifeline Homecare 1-844-326-0900
Medical Center Home Care Program 270-745-1475

Rainbow Home Care, LLC 270-745-0033

Tatyana Case Management ADHC 502-618-3417 or 502-645-8321

The Marion House Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0084
The Ole Homeplace Adult Day Health Care 270-384-0061

Timesavers 270-792-5703
Horizon PACE (A Program of All Inclusive Care for the Elderly)- An innovative

alternative to nursing homes, PACE is a nationally praised model that provides quality health-
care services and functions as a health plan for seniors - many of whom are Medicare and
Medicaid eligible. PACE Services include: Adult Day Health Care, Transportation to and from
PACE services, Primary Health Care, Specialty Care, Nursing Care and Personal Care, Home
Care, Drug Coverage, Health Care Supplies and Devices, Meals, Therapy Services(PT/OT),
Respite Care, Dental Care, Eye Care, Foot Care, Mental Health Care, Social Services, End-of-
Life Care, Hospital Services, Labs, X-Rays, other testing, 24 Hours on-call services. The PACE
team is made up of doctors, nurses, social workers, health aides, transportation staff, physical
therapists, dietitians, and others.

Horizon Adult Day Health Care 270-770-3616
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Public Housing - HUD Section 8 is a federal program which provides assistance to eligible
low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. *Listed as elderly housing.

Housing Authority of Bowling Green 270-843-6071

Abel Court Apartments
Adams Station

Bohannon Place

Bowling Green Towers*
Brittany Square

Double Springs Manor | & I
Daystar Village Apartments
Eastern Heights Duplexes
Garden Apartments

Grant Village*

Greenwood Villa Apartments
Holly Hills Apartments
Kingston Heights Apartments
Lorie Village*

Morning Sun

Northfield Acres

The Flats at Riverview

Park Row Senior Apartments*
Phoenix House Haven 4 Change
Renaissance Village*
Regency Park Apartments
Sunday Sun

Windover Place Apartments
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270-842-4114
270-259-4561
270-842-8866
270-842-4215
270-781-6146
270-783-9301
270-259-5461
270-781-6146
270-781-4154
270-783-9433
270-842-3600
270-781-6146
270-781-0663
270-793-0104
270-781-2063
502-805-6967
270-781-4511
270-781-0200
270-796-1764
270-843-1544
270-842-0172

1-800-214-3585

270-781-6094
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WARREN COUNTY

Transportation Services - Provide transportation for seniors and disabled citizens meeting
criteria. Services may include transport to senior centers, medical appointments, shopping, eftc.

Active Day of Bowling Green 270-782-6443
Adaptive Enterprise 270-746-9050
Arrive Alive 270-784-7079
Community Action of Southern Kentucky 270-783-4484

GO bg Transit 270-782-3162 ext. 1
LKLP 1-800-245-2826
Timesavers 270-792-5703

Ron and Brenda’s Transportation 270-904-2048
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Additional Information

AARP

Adult Protective Services

Affordable Dentures

Alzheimer’s Association Care & Support

Alzheimer’s Association Walk to End ALZ

Alzheimer’s Association 24/7 Help Hotline

American Red Cross

American Legion— veterans assistance

Arc of Kentucky - helps individuals with intellectual &
developmental disabilities.

Attorney General Consumer Protector Hotline

Audubon Area Community Services- Senior Employment

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS)

Cone Funeral Home

Creating Financial Order

Elder Abuse Hotline

First Steps at Lifeskills

Guardianship of Kentucky

Habitat for Humanity

Handicapped Parking Permit

HANDS, Inc.- financial counseling and classes

Home Delivered Incontinence Supplies (HDIS)

Human Rights Commission

iCanConnect— equipment for deaf and blind
International Center
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Additional Information

1-888-687-2277
1-877-597-2331
270-238-0940 or 270-782-0082
270-473-0975

270-799-4203
1-800-272-3900
270-781-7377

270-781-3574

1-800-281-1272
1-888-432-9257
270-686-1607
1-800-928-1183
270-904-4201
270-792-1933
1-800-752-6200
1-800-643-6233
1-800-372-2988
270-843-6027
270-842-9416
270-796-4176
1-800-269-4663
1-800-292-5566

1-800-825-4595
270-781-8336
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Additional Information (Continued)

Kentucky Assistive Technology Service (KATS) 1-800-327-5287
Kelly Autism Program 270-745-4527
Kentucky Cancer Program 270-842-0950
Kentucky Commission on the Deaf & Hard of Hearing 502-573-2604
Kentucky Department for the Blind 270-746-7479
Kentucky Department of Veteran Affairs 502-564-9203
Kentucky Office of the State Americans 1-877-423-2933
with Disabilities (ADA) Hotline
Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health 1-800-274-7374
Matthew 25 AIDS Services, INC. 270-826-0200
MD2U 270-495-3656
Medicare 1-800-633-4227
National Stroke Association 1-800-787-6537
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 1-800-443-6055
Senior Corps Program 270-782-3162
Foster Grandparent Program & Retired and Senior Volunteer
Program
Traumatic Brain Injury Trust Fund 1-855-816-9577
USDA: Home Repairs
Allen, Butler, Logan, Simpson, Warren Counties 270-842-1146
Barren, Metcalfe, and Monroe Counties 270-384-6431
Edmonson and Hart Counties 270-769-1555
VA Clinic BG 270-782-0120
Well Care Health Plans 1-866-775-2192
Veteran Affairs- VA Geriatrics & Extended Care 270-651-9578 (Glasgow)

615-327-4751 (Nashville)
502-287-5995 (Louisville)

Page 58



Community Resource Guide Notes




Community Resource Guide Notes




Community Resource Guide Notes







COMMUNITY RESOURCE GUIDE

BARREN RIVER

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

This project is funded in part under a contract with the Kentucky
Department for Aging and Independent Living, Cabinet for Health
and Family Services with funds from the U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services.



